Wks On Chart LW Position TW Position
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Song Title

Fast Car

Keep Up With A Cowgirl
Damn This Heart Of Mine
Friday Beers

Mountain Song

Loving All Night

Cowboy Constitution
Trenches

Sunny and 72

Honky Tonk Roll

Anymore

Local Participatin' Honky Tonk
Lakeview Grocery Store

It Goes On

Lonely

Velvet Chains

Good Side

Corazon

Beers We Ain't Drank Yet
Thinkin' 'Bout Cheatin'

You Made A Rock

Goin' Goin'

Bury Me In Texas

What the Whiskey Gave You
Starts In A Bar

Most Beautiful Place I've Ever Been
Roof Over My Head

Wine, Beer & Whiskey
Women, Cars, Guns & Guitars
Neon You

One More Day

Better Off

Old Guitar

Back To You

Washing Machine Song
We've Got To Keep Meeting Like This
All The Pretty Horses
Something Stupid

More Than You'll Never Know
Shot From The Heart

Stormy Weather

Can't Stand Leavin'

Before Elvis

I'm Just Lookin' For A Bar
Six Pack State of Mind

Good Gone

Trouble Train

Baby Don't

Honky Tonk Downstairs
Came Here To Drink

Queen of Memphis

Healin' Powers of a Honky Tonk
Just A Man

Love You Like You're Leavin'
Fast As I Could

Buckskin Gelding

Fire In The Ocean

God Made Me A Cowboy
First Time

Bare Walls and Alcohol

Walk A Mile

1845

Montgomery County Moonshine
Had It All Wrong

Dead of Night

Heartache Waiting to Happen
Behind Those Eyes

Born To Ride

Ride ‘Em Cowboy

Make Her Mark

Only In The Country

Empty Tacks

Big City

Pistola

Honky Tonk Ways

Ditch This Town

Do What You Gotta Do
Looking Back

Drunk As It Takes
Everything's Gonna Be Alright
Middle America

Couch Surfing

Another Whiskey Night
Music Man

When You're Not Believin'
Label

Ghost

Back To Today

Peddle Steel

Trying

Right Person Wrong Time
Right Where We Belong

You Know Who I Wrote It About
Glorieta

Horse of a Different Color
You Here Tonight

Everything

Way Too Stoned

Dead Money

Anchor

Where He Ain't

Moved Into A Bottle

Missing You

Anywhere The Highway Goes
All T Don't Need

Came Home Too Soon
Infinite Line

Pick Up Your Phone

Two Left Feet

All My Nights

Hello Heartache

Thinkin' About Drinkin'
Where The Yellow Meets Blue
Something In The Orange

You Could Have Had Me When I Cared

Hangin' On For Dear Life
If I'm Gone

Sing Along

Mama's Endless Love
Breaking News

Artist

Randy Rogers Band
David Adam Byrnes
William Beckmann
Drew Fish Band
Flatland Cavalry
Jesse Raub Jr.
Curtis Grimes
Bri Bagwell
Kin Faux
Wade Bowen
William Clark Green
James Robert Webb
Jamie Richards
Mark Powell
The Stateline Band
Ryder Grimes
The Great Divide
Matt Castillo
Jon Wolfe
Brandi Behlen
Shayne Porter w/ Jordan Rainer
Donice Morace
Glen Templeton
Cynthia Rausch
Casey Donahew
Case Hardin
Sarah Hobbs
Cannon Brand
The Mojo Brothers
Don Louis
Chuck Wimer
Saints Eleven
Jamie Talbert
Deryl Dodd
Remi Mae ft. Cody Canada
Flint Thompson
Zach Neil
George Navarro w/ Ariel Hutchins
Robert Ray
Bart Crow Band
Jeftery Allen Imler
Adam Hood
Randy C. Moore
Dillon James
Grant Gilbert f/ Josh Abbott
C.J. Garton
Sandee June
Amanda Kate Ferris
Matthew Ryan
Keith Burns
Steel Skarecrow
Derryl Perry
Luke Prater
Jenni Dale Lord Band
America Allen
Teague Brothers Band
Shane Smith & The Saints
Darrin Morris Band
Jon Stork
Justin Hunter
Coffey Anderson
Nate Burnham
Axel O
Will Carter
Krislyn Arthurs
Cutter Elliot
Christopher Wright
Chaser Crouch
Bellamy Brothers
Xavier Joseph
John Swat Swantner
Phillip Sanders
Jimmy Bowen
James Cook
Dusty Moats
Houston Bernard
Landon Heights
Chad Miller and The Good Fortune
Jaret Ray Reddick
Sammy Sadler
Gary Kyle
Ragland
Kix Garcia Band
Shane Ownes
Maddison Livingston
Ariel Hutchins
Jenny Grace
The Ransom Brothers
Amanda Kate Ferris
Adrian Johnson
Abe Mac Band
Will Banister
Dawson Drake X The Blue Collar Boys
Matt Hillyer
Jon Hope
Josh Meloy
Scotty Alexander
Peter Sinclair
Callahan Divide
Copperhead Jones
Jesseellee
The Broken Spokes
James Tollison
Eric Woodring
Sunny Sweeney
Cole Stephens
The Great Divide
Tanner Usrey
Cameron James Smith
Mario Moreno
Squeezebox Bandits
Kenneth Waters
Ri Wolf
Zach Bryan
Jake Blocker
James Garland
Jay Eric and Rumor Town
12 Mile
Steve Anthony
Kolby Cooper

Label

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Bill Grease Rec
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Fool Hearted
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Little Red Truck
Independent
Lake Paradise
Independent
Independent
Big R.I.G. Country
Independent
Independent
Independent
Highway 59
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Rockin R
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Way Back
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Bellamy Bros Records
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Smith Music Group
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Rockin R
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
State Fair Records
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Smith Music Group
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

TW Spins

1826
1788
1700
1643
1598
1470
1465
1404
1391
1189
1180
1166
1058
1050
1007
934
919
906
898
807
733
729
729
724
689
673
634
630
597
583
558
547
540
535
528
528
518
515
507
501
476
476
471
464
457
450
441
434
416
408
387
376
353
350
346
344
339
333
325
307
291
286
286
284
275
273
271
253
251
250
245
240
231
231
227
223
223
222
220
213
207
199
195
187
186
186
183
182
179
177
174
167
167
157
151
147
142
140
136
135
135
133
133
125
118
115
111
109
108
106
106
102
100
98
92
88
87
85
84
84

LW Spins

1839
1744
1603
1533
1474
1438
1457
1878
1319
1071
1130
1100
971
1018
982
877
1276
808
1128
776
726
699
718
679
771
1004
618
560
582
555
496
491
556
463
454
508
521
464
467
537
478
362
435
461
352
453
406
529
384
416
371
373
322
340
311
333
311
304
272
309
265
235

270
269
263
264
215

239
230
237
207
232
228
187
188
248
221
157
145
140
159
185
149
120
180
173
131
177
110
140
160
151
185
158
100
131
126
134
100
108
129
125
114
107

109

111
104

111

Spin (+/-)
-13
+44
+97
+110
+124
+32
+8
-474
+72
+118
+50
+66
+87
43
+25
=37
-357
+98
-230
=31
+7
+30
+11
+45
-82
-331
+16
+70
+15
+28
+62
+56
-16
12
+74
+20

-3
w3l

Sl
+286
+14

+10

+48

+64
+27
+7
+6
-34
-11
+42
+9
+10
+1
+35
+25
+4
+0
+4
+8
+111
+0
-3
+2
+106
+102
+100
-13
+92
+88
+87
+85
+84
+84

% Reporters Playing Stations Added

91%
85%
90%
81%
79%
86%
81%
3%
78%
76%
81%
69%
68%
61%
55%
54%
55%
56%
55%
49%
40%
51%
40%
49%
43%
53%
50%
50%
33%
30%
31%
50%
31%
39%
48%
31%
40%
31%
35%
36%
30%
40%
34%
25%
43%
24%
25%
35%
29%
31%
24%
23%
30%
30%
31%
35%
25%
29%
34%
23%
23%
25%
11%
25%
24%
21%
19%
21%
20%
19%
18%
15%
19%
14%
20%
19%
23%
24%
23%
13%
15%
24%
16%
13%
18%
11%
16%
26%
10%
15%
15%
15%
16%
11%
13%
16%
8%
13%
10%
10%
8%
13%
10%
6%
9%
16%
13%
9%
14%
13%
9%
13%
11%
8%
8%
9%
8%
10%
8%
4%
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