Wks On Chart	LW Position	TW Position	Song Title	Artist	Label	TW Spins	LW Spins	Spin (+/-)	% Reporters Playing	Stations Added
17 20	2	1 2	Fast Car Keep Up With A Cowgirl	Randy Rogers Band David Adam Byrnes	Independent Independent	1826 1788	1839 1744	-13 +44	91% 85%	0
25	4	3	Damn This Heart Of Mine	William Beckmann	Independent	1700	1603	+97	90%	3
25 23	5 6	4 5	Friday Beers Mountain Song	Drew Fish Band Flatland Cavalry	Independent Independent	1643 1598	1533 1474	+110 +124	81% 79%	3
18 19	8 7	6 7	Loving All Night	Jesse Raub Jr. Curtis Grimes	Independent	1470	1438 1457	+32 +8	86% 81%	1 0
15	1	8	Cowboy Constitution Trenches	Bri Bagwell	Independent Independent	1465 1404	1878	-474	73%	0
10 7	9	9	Sunny and 72 Honky Tonk Roll	Kin Faux Wade Bowen	Independent Independent	1391 1189	1319 1071	+72 +118	78% 76%	7
10	11	11	Anymore	William Clark Green	Bill Grease Rec	1180	1130	+50	81%	0
20 11	13 18	12 13	Local Participatin' Honky Tonk Lakeview Grocery Store	James Robert Webb Jamie Richards	Independent Independent	1166 1058	1100 971	+66 +87	69% 68%	0
19 22	15 17	14 15	It Goes On Lonely	Mark Powell The Stateline Band	Independent Independent	1050 1007	1018 982	+32 +25	61% 55%	0
20	19	16	Velvet Chains	Ryder Grimes	Independent	934	877	+57	54%	5
26 9	10 20	17 18	Good Side Corazon	The Great Divide Matt Castillo	Independent Independent	919 906	1276 808	-357 +98	55% 56%	3
23 14	12 21	19 20	Beers We Ain't Drank Yet Thinkin' 'Bout Cheatin'	Jon Wolfe Brandi Behlen	Fool Hearted Independent	898 807	1128 776	-230 +31	55% 49%	0
14	23	21	You Made A Rock	Shayne Porter w/ Jordan Rainer	Independent	733	726	+7	40%	0
11 21	25 24	22 23	Goin' Goin' Bury Me In Texas	Donice Morace Glen Templeton	Independent Independent	729 729	699 718	+30 +11	51% 40%	2
8	26	24	What the Whiskey Gave You	Cynthia Rausch	Independent	724	679	+45	49%	3
23 22	22 16	25 26	Starts In A Bar Most Beautiful Place I've Ever Been	Casey Donahew Case Hardin	Independent Independent	689 673	771 1004	-82 -331	43% 53%	0
11 5	27 30	27 28	Roof Over My Head Wine, Beer & Whiskey	Sarah Hobbs Cannon Brand	Independent Independent	634 630	618 560	+16 +70	50% 50%	7
21	29	29	Women, Cars, Guns & Guitars	The Mojo Brothers	Independent	597	582	+15	33%	1
20 9	32 37	30 31	Neon You One More Day	Don Louis Chuck Wimer	Independent Independent	583 558	555 496	+28 +62	30% 31%	0
5 20	38 31	32 33	Better Off Old Guitar	Saints Eleven Jamie Talbert	Independent Independent	547 540	491 556	+56 -16	50% 31%	6
4	43	34	Back To You	Deryl Dodd	Little Red Truck	535	463	+72	39%	3
9	45 36	35 36	Washing Machine Song We've Got To Keep Meeting Like This	Remi Mae ft. Cody Canada Flint Thompson	Independent Lake Paradise	528 528	454 508	+74 +20	48% 31%	3
13	35	37	All The Pretty Horses	Zach Neil	Independent	518	521	-3	40%	1
6	42 41	38 39	Something Stupid More Than You'll Never Know	George Navarro w/ Ariel Hutchins Robert Ray	Independent Big R.I.G. Country	515 507	464 467	+51 +40	31% 35%	0
18 23	33 39	40 41	Shot From The Heart Stormy Weather	Bart Crow Band Jeffery Allen Imler	Independent Independent	501 476	537 478	-36 -2	36% 30%	0 2
4	53	42	Can't Stand Leavin'	Adam Hood	Independent	476	362	+114	40%	5
8 14	47 44	43 44	Before Elvis I'm Just Lookin' For A Bar	Randy C. Moore Dillon James	Highway 59 Independent	471 464	435 461	+36	34% 25%	0
3 23	54 46	45 46	Six Pack State of Mind Good Gone	Grant Gilbert f/ Josh Abbott C.J. Garton	Independent Independent	457 450	352 453	+105 -3	43% 24%	7
11	49	47	Trouble Train	Sandee June	Independent	441	406	+35	25%	0
15 6	34 50	48 49	Baby Don't Honky Tonk Downstairs	Amanda Kate Ferris Matthew Ryan	Rockin R Independent	434 416	529 384	-95 +32	35% 29%	1
8	48	50	Came Here To Drink	Keith Burns	Independent	408	416	-8	31%	0
13 20	52 51	51 52	Queen of Memphis Healin' Powers of a Honky Tonk	Steel Skarecrow Derryl Perry	Independent Independent	387 376	371 373	+16	24% 23%	0
7	57 55	53 54	Just A Man Love You Like You're Leavin'	Luke Prater Jenni Dale Lord Band	Independent Independent	353 350	322 340	+31 +10	30% 30%	1 2
7	58	55	Fast As I Could	America Allen	Independent	346	311	+35	31%	1
9	56 59	56 57	Buckskin Gelding Fire In The Ocean	Teague Brothers Band Shane Smith & The Saints	Independent Independent	344 339	333 311	+11 +28	35% 25%	3
7	62 64	58 59	God Made Me A Cowboy First Time	Darrin Morris Band Jon Stork	Independent Independent	333 325	304 272	+29 +53	29% 34%	6
15	60	60	Bare Walls and Alcohol	Justin Hunter	Independent	307	309	-2	23%	0
3	67 75	61 62	Walk A Mile 1845	Coffey Anderson Nate Burnham	Independent Independent	291 286	265 235	+26 +51	23% 25%	0 4
18 17	65	63 64	Montgomery County Moonshine Had It All Wrong	Axel O Will Carter	Independent Way Back	286 284	270	+286 +14	11% 25%	0
9	66	65	Dead of Night	Krislyn Arthurs	Independent	275	269	+6	24%	0
19 15	69 68	66 67	Heartache Waiting to Happen Behind Those Eyes	Cutter Elliot Christopher Wright	Independent Independent	273 271	263 264	+10 +7	21% 19%	0
4	80	68	Born To Ride	Chaser Crouch	Independent	253	215	+38	21%	2
7	72	69 70	Ride 'Em Cowboy Make Her Mark	Bellamy Brothers Xavier Joseph	Bellamy Bros Records Independent	251 250	239	+251 +11	20% 19%	0
19 13	77 74	71 72	Only In The Country Empty Tacks	John Swat Swantner Phillip Sanders	Independent Independent	245 240	230 237	+15 +3	18% 15%	0
8	81	73	Big City	Jimmy Bowen	Independent	231	207	+24	19%	1
17 9	76 78	74 75	Pistola Honky Tonk Ways	James Cook Dusty Moats	Independent Smith Music Group	231 227	232 228	-1 -1	14% 20%	0
3	83 82	76 77	Ditch This Town Do What You Gotta Do	Houston Bernard Landon Heights	Independent Independent	223 223	187 188	+36 +35	19% 23%	1 3
11	71	78	Looking Back	Chad Miller and The Good Fortune	Independent	222	248	-26	24%	0
23	79 93	79 80	Drunk As It Takes Everything's Gonna Be Alright	Jaret Ray Reddick Sammy Sadler	Independent Independent	220 213	221 157	-1 +56	23% 13%	3
2	96	81	Middle America	Gary Kyle	Independent	207	145	+62	15%	3
2 2	97 91	82 83	Couch Surfing Another Whiskey Night	Ragland Kix Garcia Band	Independent Independent	199 195	140 159	+59 +36	24% 16%	4
25 2	85 95	84 85	Music Man When You're Not Believin'	Shane Ownes Maddison Livingston	Independent Independent	187 186	185 149	+2 +37	13% 18%	0 2
1	105	86	Label	Ariel Hutchins	Independent	186	120	+66	11%	4
6	86 88	87 88	Ghost Back To Today	Jenny Grace The Ransom Brothers	Independent Independent	183 182	180 173	+3	16% 26%	0 2
1 17	101 87	89 90	Peddle Steel Trying	Amanda Kate Ferris Adrian Johnson	Rockin R Independent	179 177	131 177	+48 +0	10% 15%	2
1	110	91	Right Person Wrong Time	Abe Mac Band	Independent	174	110	+64	15%	1
5	98 90	92 93	Right Where We Belong You Know Who I Wrote It About	Will Banister Dawson Drake X The Blue Collar Boys	Independent Independent	167 167	140 160	+27 +7	15% 16%	1 0
5 22	94 84	94 95	Glorieta Horse of a Different Color	Matt Hillyer Jon Hope	State Fair Records Independent	157 151	151 185	+6	11% 13%	0
21	92	96	You Here Tonight	Josh Meloy	Independent	147	158	-11	16%	0
3	117 100	97 98	Everything Way Too Stoned	Scotty Alexander Peter Sinclair	Independent Independent	142 140	100 131	+42 +9	8% 13%	0
1	103	99	Dead Money	Callahan Divide	Independent	136	126	+10	10%	0
5 2	99 116	100 101	Anchor Where He Ain't	Copperhead Jones Jesseellee	Independent Independent	135 135	134 100	+1 +35	10% 8%	0
2 2	113 102	102 103	Moved Into A Bottle Missing You	The Broken Spokes James Tollison	Independent Independent	133 133	108 129	+25 +4	13% 10%	2 0
18	104	104	Anywhere The Highway Goes	Eric Woodring	Independent	125	125	+0	6%	0
2	107 114	105 106	All I Don't Need Came Home Too Soon	Sunny Sweeney Cole Stephens	Independent Independent	118 115	114 107	+4 +8	9% 16%	0
1	112	107	Infinite Line Pick Up Your Phone	The Great Divide Tanner Usrey	Independent	111 109	109	+111	13%	5
10	108	108 109	Two Left Feet	Cameron James Smith	Independent Independent	108	111	+0	14%	0
1 1	115	110 111	All My Nights Hello Heartache	Mario Moreno Squeezebox Bandits	Independent Independent	106 106	104	+2 +106	13% 9%	0
1		112	Thinkin' About Drinkin'	Kenneth Waters	Independent	102		+102	13%	2
9	109	113 114	Where The Yellow Meets Blue Something In The Orange	Ri Wolf Zach Bryan	Independent Independent	100 98	111	+100	11% 8%	0
1		115 116	You Could Have Had Me When I Cared Hangin' On For Dear Life	Jake Blocker James Garland	Independent Smith Music Group	92 88		+92 +88	8% 9%	6 3
1		117	If I'm Gone	Jay Eric and Rumor Town	Independent	87		+87	8%	1
1 1		118 119	Sing Along Mama's Endless Love	12 Mile Steve Anthony	Independent Independent	85 84		+85 +84	10% 8%	3
1		120	Breaking News	Kolby Cooper	Independent	84		+84	4%	0